

NO. 343324

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON
PLAINTIFF/RESPONDENT,

V.

DERRICK LYNN BARRETT
DEFENDANT/APPELLANT

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

BRANDEN E. PLATTER
Prosecuting Attorney
237 4th Avenue N.
P.O. Box 1130
Okanogan County, Washington

509-422-7280 Phone
509-422-7290 Fax

Branden E. Platter
WSBA #46333
Prosecuting Attorney

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

 I. Statement of Facts.....1

 II. Procedural History.....8

ARGUMENT.....16

 A. The exclusion of witnesses was within the sound discretion
 of the trial court......16

 B. If the exclusion of defense witnesses was error, that error
 was harmless......24

 C. The defendant’s offender score was properly calculated...30

CONCLUSION.....32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

<i>Jones v. City of Seattle</i> , 179 Wn.2d 322 (2013)	25
<i>Neder v. US</i> , 527 U.S. 1 (1999)	25
<i>State v. Blackwell</i> , 120 Wn.2d 822 (1993)	16, 17
<i>State v. Cunningham</i> , 93 Wn.2d 823 (1980)	24, 26
<i>State v. Darden</i> , 145 Wn.2d 612 (2002)	17
<i>State v. Gregory</i> , 158 Wn.2d 759 (2006)	17
<i>State v. Guloy</i> , 104 Wn.2d 412 (1985)	25
<i>State v. Hamlet</i> , 83 Wn.App. 350 (1996), <i>aff'd</i> , 133 Wn.2d 314	17
<i>State v. Hutchinson</i> , 135 Wn.2d 863 (1998)	17, 18
<i>State v. Jamison</i> , 93 Wn.2d 794 (1980)	25
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 110 Wn.2d 74 (1988)	31
<i>State v. Kipp</i> , 171 Wn.App. 14 (Div. 2, 2012), overruled on unrelated Privacy Act grounds in <i>State v. Kipp</i> , 179 Wn.2d 718 (2014)	19, 20
<i>State v. Lile</i> , 398 P.3d 1052 (2017)	17, 24
<i>State v. Martin</i> , 73 Wn.2d 616 (1968)	25
<i>State v. Norby</i> , 122 Wn.2d 258 (1993)	17
<i>State v. Rhoads</i> , 35 Wn.App. 339 (Div.3, 1983) <i>aff'd</i> , 101 Wn.2d 529 (1984)	26
<i>State v. Rogers</i> , 83 Wn.2d 553 (1974)	24, 26

<i>State v. Venegas</i> , 155 Wn.App. 507 (Div. 2, 2010), review denied, 170 Wn.2d 1003	17
<i>State v. Watt</i> , 160 Wn.2d 626 (2007)	25
<i>State v. Yates</i> , 111 Wn.2d 793 (1988)	17, 18
<i>Taylor v. Illinois</i> , 484 U.S. 400 (1988)	17
<i>US v. Blevins</i> , 960 F.2d 1252 (1992)	24
<i>Williams v. Florida</i> , 399 U.S. 78 (1970)	18
<u>Statutes and Court Rules</u>	
CrR 1.2	18
CrR 4.7(b)	16
CrR 4.7(h)(2)	16
CrR 4.7(h)(7)(i)	16
RCW 9.94A.525(1)	30
RCW 9.94A.525(21)	30, 31, 32
RCW 9.94A.589	30
RCW 9.94A.589(1)(a)	30
<u>Additional Authority</u>	
Criminal Rules Task Force, <i>Washington Proposed Rules of Criminal Procedure 77</i> (West Pub'g Co. ed 1971)	18
5 Wash. Prac., Evidence Law and Practice § 103.24	24
